
10:30 Usher Schedule  

January – June 2020 

Updated 12.5.2019 

January 5 
Ray Stone, Chief 
Randall Faw 
Joe Richardson 
Bailey Koch 
 
January 12 – 
Annual Meeting 
following 10:30 
service 
Sandra Elledge, 
Chief 
Monty Shaw 
Jim Lyall 
Bryan Hartzog 
 
January 19 
Ryan Minick, 
Chief 
Robert Baugh 
Steve Jackson 
Wes Martin 
 
January 26 
Tim Murphy 
Kent Wansley 
Ron Myers 
 
February 2 
Denise Morris, 
Chief 
Douglas Morris 
Ben Staley 
Bert Hall  
 
February 9 
Ray Stone, Chief 
Randall Faw 
Joe Richardson 
Bailey Koch 
 
 
 
 
 

February 23 
Sandra Elledge, 
Chief 
Monty Shaw 
Jim Lyall 
Bryan Hartzog 
 
March 1 
Ryan Minick, 
Chief 
Robert Baugh 
Steve Jackson 
Wes Martin 
 
March 8 – Spring 
FORWARD! 
Tim Murphy 
Kent Wansley 
Ron Myers 
 
March 15 
Denise Morris, 
Chief 
Douglas Morris 
Ben Staley 
Bert Hall  
 
March 22 
Ray Stone, Chief 
Randall Faw 
Joe Richardson 
Bailey Koch 
 
March 29 
Sandra Elledge, 
Chief 
Monty Shaw 
Jim Lyall 
Bryan Hartzog 
 
 
 
 
 
 

April 5 
Ryan Minick, 
Chief 
Robert Baugh 
Steve Jackson 
Wes Martin 
 
April 12 – Easter 
Sunday 
Tim Murphy 
Kent Wansley 
Ron Myers 
 
April 19 
Denise Morris, 
Chief 
Douglas Morris 
Ben Staley 
Bert Hall  
 
April 26 
Ray Stone, Chief 
Randall Faw 
Joe Richardson 
Bailey Koch 
 
May 3 
Sandra Elledge, 
Chief 
Monty Shaw 
Jim Lyall 
Bryan Hartzog 
 
May 10 
Ryan Minick, 
Chief 
Robert Baugh 
Steve Jackson 
Wes Martin 
 
May 17 
Tim Murphy 
Kent Wansley 
Ron Myers 
 

May 24 
Denise Morris, 
Chief 
Douglas Morris 
Ben Staley 
Bert Hall  
 
May 31 -_Bishop’s 
Visitation 
Ray Stone, Chief 
Randall Faw 
Joe Richardson 
Bailey Koch 
 
June 7 
Sandra Elledge, 
Chief 
Monty Shaw 
Jim Lyall 
Bryan Hartzog 
 
June 14 
Ryan Minick, 
Chief 
Robert Baugh 
Steve Jackson 
Wes Martin 
 
June 21 
Tim Murphy 
Kent Wansley 
Ron Myers 
 
June 28 
Denise Morris, 
Chief 
Douglas Morris 
Ben Staley 
Bert Hall  
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If you are unable to fulfill your usher duties, please find a replacement and contact the chief 
member of your team. Thank you! 

 
Usher Contact List 

 
8:30am service: 
Bill Harris bharris965@aol.com 
Jeff Beard beard1996@gmail.com 
Glenn Smith kathieandglenn@gmail.com 
Bert Hall (336)984-8847 bhall@wilkes.net  
Bill Carroll wjc4888@gmail.com 
Anne Hannibal geriannehannibal@yahoo.com 

 
10:30 service: 
Ryan Minick (chief)ryminick@gmail.com 
Robert Baugh rjbaugh@gmail.com  
Wes Martin martinw@wilkes.k12.nc.us  
Steve Jackson CSJacksonDVM@charter.net 
 
Ray Stone (chief) stoneray@charter.net 
Randall Faw randall.s.faw@lowes.com  
Joe Richardson jrichardson@wataugamc.org  
Bailey Koch juliekatherine70@hotmail.com 
 
Sandra Elledge (chief) sgelledge@hotmail.com 
Monty Shaw gshaw81838@mac.com  
Jim Lyall lyall1948@aol.com  
Bryan Hartzog hartzogm@wilkes.k12.nc.us  
 
Douglas Morris vantem@gmail.com  
Denise Morris vantem@gmail.com  
Ben Staley Ben@hayesprint.net 
Bert Hall (336)984-8847 bhall@wilkes.net 
 
Tim Murphy murph1slaw@aol.com  
Kent Wansley phantasm_boy2000@yahoo.com 
Ron Myers ron.myers9087@gmail.com 
 
If you are unable to fulfill your usher duties, please find a replacement and contact the chief 

member of your team. Thank you! 
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